VPC1200
1200 Watts Conduction Cooling
Total Power
1200 W
# of Outputs
Single
Outputs
24, 28, 36, 48 VDC

0-100 kOhm external resistance
Consult with productsupport.ep@aei.com
Operating temperature range -40°C to +85°C Baseplate temperature
Storage temperature -40°C to +85°C
Humidity 10% to 95%
Altitude 16,402 ft (Operating) / 50,000 ft (Non-Operating)
Shock MIL-STD-810F 516.5 Procedure I, VI
Vibration MIL-STD-810F 514.5 Cat. 4, 10
Ingress protection IP65 (for suffix “-4P”)
MTBF (calculated) >2M Hrs, 25°C per SR-332 Issue 3
Electromagnetic immunity Designed to meet EN61000-4-3, -4, -5, -8, -11 (Level 3); EN61000-4-2 (Level 4); EN55035
EA-0410
VP ELECTRONIQUE - 91300 MASSY - Tel: 01.69.20.08.69 - contact@vpelec.com - www.vpelec.com
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
VPC1200-28U-4P 28 V 24 V 30 V ±0.5% 1200 W 42.9 A 1.0% 2.0% IP65
VPC1200-28U-9P 28 V 24 V 30 V ±0.5% 1200 W 42.9 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20
VPC1200-28U-4P24 24 V 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 1200 W 50.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP65
VPC1200-28U-9P24 24 V 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 1200 W 50.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20
Future Models
VPC1200-36U-xxxx 36 V 32 V 38 V ±0.5% 1200 W 33.3 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20 or IP65
VPC1200-48U-xxxx 48 V 44 V 54 V ±0.5% 1200 W 25.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20 or IP65
SERIES
Nominal
Output
Voltage